Exhibit 99.1

Intra-Cellular Therapies Reports Fourth Quarter and Full-Year 2013 Financial Results

– Conference Call and Webcast Today, March 25, at 4:30 p.m. ET –

NEW YORK, March 25, 2014 /GLOBE NEWSWIRE/ — Intra-Cellular Therapies, Inc. (NASDAQ: ITCI), a biopharmaceutical company focused on the development of therapeutics for central nervous system (CNS) disorders, today announced its financial results for the fourth quarter and year ended December 31, 2013, and provided an update on corporate developments and upcoming events.

2013 Fourth Quarter and Full Year Financial Results

The Company reported a net loss of $8.0 million, or $(0.36) per share (basic and diluted), for the fourth quarter of 2013 compared with a net loss of $1.2 million, or $(0.21) per share (basic and diluted), for the fourth quarter of 2012. The Company reported a net loss of $26.9 million, or $(1.56) per share (basic and diluted), for the full year ended December 31, 2013 compared with a net loss of $16.6 million, or $(2.96) per share (basic and diluted), for the same period in 2012.

Research and development (R&D) expenses for the fourth quarter of 2013 were $6.1 million, compared to $517,000 for fourth quarter of 2012. For the full year ended December 31, 2013, R&D expenses were $23.0 million, compared to $15.5 million for 2012. The increase in R&D costs year over year is primarily due to the expenses associated with the completion of the ITI-007 Phase 2 study in schizophrenia.

General and administrative (G&A) expenses were $2.7 million for the fourth quarter of 2013, compared to $1.1 million for the same period in 2012. For the full year ended December 31, 2013, G&A expenses were $6.0 million, compared to $4.0 million for the prior-year period. The increase in G&A expenses in both cases were primarily due to being a public reporting entity and to a lesser extent increases in salaries and bonuses.

Cash and cash equivalents and investments totaled $37.2 million at December 31, 2013 compared to $19.1 million at December 31, 2012.

Financing Highlights and Use of Proceeds

•	During the third quarter of 2013, the Company raised net proceeds of approximately $40.0 million in a private placement of its common stock and completed a reverse merger which closed on August 29, 2013. In addition, the Company’s common stock began trading on the OTCQB on December 20, 2013 under the symbol “ITCI”.

•	During the first quarter of 2014, the Company raised net proceeds of approximately $115.4 million in a public offering of its common stock, and on January 31, 2014, its common stock began trading on The NASDAQ Global Select Market under the symbol “ITCI”.

•	The Company expects that existing cash and cash equivalents and investments will be dedicated primarily to ITI-007’s clinical trials in schizophrenia and bipolar disorder, earlier stage ITI-007 clinical trials in dementia, and other ITI-007 clinical and preclinical activities. To a much lesser extent, funds will be used for other pre-clinical programs the Company is undertaking.

Clinical Highlights

ITI-007

•	In December 2013, the Company announced positive topline results from the 335 patient ITI-007 28 day Phase 2 clinical trial in patients with acutely exacerbated schizophrenia. The study randomized patients to ITI-007 at a dose of 60mg or 120mg, risperidone 4mg (positive control) or placebo. ITI-007 at a dose of 60 mg demonstrated a statistically significant improvement in psychosis (p = 0.017; MMRM-ITT) on the trial’s pre-specified primary endpoint, which was change from baseline on the PANSS total score, compared to placebo. In the Phase 2 trial, ITI-007 was well-tolerated and the most frequent adverse event was sedation. There were no serious adverse events related to ITI-007.

•	In March 2014, the Company initiated ITI-007-200, a Phase 1/2 randomized, double blind placebo controlled clinical trial designed to evaluate the safety, tolerability and pharmacokinetics of low doses of ITI-007, in healthy geriatric subjects and in patients with dementia, including Alzheimer’s disease.

ITI-214

•	In February 2013, the Company announced topline safety and pharmacokinetic data for a Phase 1 study of ITI-214, a first-in-class selective phosphodiesterase 1 (PDE1) inhibitor. ITI-214 is the lead drug candidate in the Company’s PDE1 collaboration with Takeda Pharmaceutical Company and is being developed for the treatment of cognitive impairment associated with schizophrenia, or CIAS, and other disorders.

Pre-clinical Pipeline

•	Intra-Cellular Therapies continues to advance its pre-clinical programs, which include pre-clinical studies to explore additional indications and a follow-on program to ITI-007. The Company also continues its drug discovery efforts for PDE2 and PDE9 inhibitors as well as other drug discovery programs aimed at generating drug candidates for the treatment of Alzheimer’s disease and related disorders.

Upcoming Events and Clinical Development Plans

•	Intra-Cellular Therapies plans to present additional analyses of the ITI-007 Phase 2 study in patients with acutely exacerbated schizophrenia and other ITI-007 related presentations at upcoming scientific and medical conferences.

•	In Q2 2014, Intra-Cellular Therapies plans to request a meeting with the FDA to discuss the existing ITI-007 safety and efficacy data and future clinical development plans for ITI-007.

•	Subject to discussions with the FDA Intra-Cellular Therapies plans to initiate Phase 3 trials of ITI-007 in schizophrenia in 2H 2014 and clinical studies in bipolar disorder in 2015.

•	Intra-Cellular Therapies expects initial data from the ITI-007-200 trial, in healthy geriatric subjects and in patients with dementia, including Alzheimer’s disease, to be available in 2H 2014.

“Following the completion of the ITI-007 Phase 2 study in patients with acutely exacerbated schizophrenia coupled with successful financings, we believe that the Company is in a strong position to complete the development of ITI-007 for patients with schizophrenia and to explore additional neuropsychiatric conditions, including the use of low doses of ITI-007 for behavioral disturbances in patients with dementia and other neuropsychiatric and neurological indications,” said Sharon Mates, Ph.D., Chief Executive Officer and Chairman.

Conference Call and Webcast Details

The Company will host a live conference call and webcast today at 4:30 p.m. Eastern Time to discuss the Company’s financial results and provide a general business update. The live webcast and subsequent replay may be accessed by visiting the Company’s website at www.intracellulartherapies.com. Please connect to the Company’s website at least 5-10 minutes prior to the live webcast to ensure adequate time for any necessary software download.

Alternatively, please call 877-375-1350 (U.S.) or 315-625-3229 (international) to listen to the live conference call. The conference ID number for the live call is 15579533. Please dial in approximately 10 minutes prior to the call. The webcast will be available on the Company’s website for 7 days.

About Intra-Cellular Therapies

Intra-Cellular Therapies (the “Company”) is developing novel drugs for the treatment of neuropsychiatric and neurodegenerative disease and other disorders of the central nervous system (“CNS”). The Company is developing its lead drug candidate, ITI-007, for the treatment of schizophrenia, behavioral disturbances in dementia, bipolar disorder and other neuropsychiatric and neurological disorders. In December 2013, the Company announced positive topline results from the Company’s randomized, placebo- and active-controlled Phase II clinical trial of ITI-007 in patients with acutely exacerbated schizophrenia. This study showed a statistically significant improvement in symptoms associated with schizophrenia at the 60 mg dose on the trial’s pre-specified primary endpoint and a favorable safety profile. The Company is also utilizing its phosphodiesterase (PDE) platform and other proprietary chemistry platforms to develop drugs for the treatment of cognitive deficits in schizophrenia and other CNS disorders. The Company has partnered its lead PDE1 compound, ITI-214, and backups from this platform with the Takeda Pharmaceutical Company. ITI-214 has finished the first Phase 1 clinical trial and is now in subsequent Phase 1 trials. The Company is also developing inhibitors against additional targets for CNS indications such as Alzheimer’s disease, Parkinson’s disease and depression and non-CNS indications such as cardiovascular disease.

Forward-Looking Statements

This news release contains “forward-looking statements” within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995 that involve risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to be materially different from historical results or from any future results expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements include statements regarding, among other things, our expected use of our cash, cash equivalents and investments; our pre-clinical and drug discovery programs under the caption “Pre-Clinical Pipeline;” our clinical development plans for ITI-007 and our other programs under the caption “Upcoming Events and Clinical Development Plans;” and our research and development efforts and plans under the caption “About Intra-Cellular Therapies.” All such forward-looking statements are based on management’s present expectations and are subject to certain factors, risks and uncertainties that may cause actual results, outcome of events, timing and performance to differ materially from those expressed or implied by such statements. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to the following: our current and planned clinical trials for ITI-007 and our other product candidates may not be successful or may take longer and be

more costly than anticipated; product candidates that appeared promising in earlier research and clinical trials may not demonstrate safety and/or efficacy in larger-scale or later clinical trials; our reliance on collaborative partners and other third-parties for development and commercialization of our product candidates; and the other risk factors discussed under the heading “Risk Factors” contained in our Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) on October 31, 2013, as well as any updates to those risk factors filed from time to time in our periodic and current reports filed with the SEC, including our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2013 to be filed with the SEC. All statements contained in this press release are made only as of the date of this press release, and we do not intend to update this information unless required by law.

Contact:

Juan Sanchez, M.D.

Vice President

Corporate Communications and Investor Relations of Intra-Cellular Therapies, Inc.

212-923-3344

Burns McClellan, Inc.

Lisa Burns/Angeli Kolhatkar (Investors)

Justin Jackson (Media)

jjackson@burnsmc.com

Phone 212-213-0006

INTRA-CELLULAR THERAPIES, INC.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS AND

COMPREHENSIVE LOSS

(Unaudited)

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

	Three-Months Ended December 31,		Twelve-Months Ended December 31,
	2013	2012	2013 (1)	2012 (1)
Revenues	$827,531	$668,936	$2,737,002	$3,117,991
Costs and expenses:
Research and development	6,129,675	516,766	23,027,578	15,486,476
General and administrative	2,730,691	1,118,786	5,976,276	4,034,925

Total costs and expenses	8,860,366	1,635,552	29,003,854	19,521,401

Loss from operations	(8,032,835)	(966,616)	(26,266,852)	(16,403,410)
Interest expense	(8,003)	(193,498)	(612,963)	(193,498)
Interest income	18,028	9,272	29,617	39,002
Income taxes	(18,000)	(8,231)	(18,000)	(32,921)

Net loss	$(8,040,810)	$(1,159,073)	$(26,868,198)	$(16,590,827)

Net loss per common share:
Basic and Dilutive	$(0.36)	$(0.21)	$(1.56)	$(2.96)
Weighted average number of common shares:
Basic & Dilutive	22,138,960	5,616,749	17,260,768	5,607,539

(1)	The condensed consolidated statements of operations for the years ended December 31, 2013 and 2012 have been derived from the audited financial statements but do not include all of the information and footnotes required by accounting principles generally accepted in the United States for complete financial statements.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

(Unaudited)

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

	December 31, 2013 (1)	December 31, 2012 (1)
Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents	$35,150,924	$15,645,528
Certificates of deposit	2,000,000	3,500,000
Accounts receivable	336,318	300,429
Prepaid expenses and other current assets	762,243	188,702

Total current assets	38,249,485	19,634,659
Property and equipment, net	68,272	58,266
Other assets	131,555	130,755

Total assets	$38,449,312	$19,823,680

Liabilities and stockholders’ equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable	$3,395,067	$41,608
Accrued and other current liabilities	2,611,091	404,656
Accrued employee benefits	827,879	726,657
Deferred revenue	—	1,666,674

Total current liabilities	6,834,037	2,839,595
Stockholders’ equity (deficit):
Common stock, $.0001 par value: 100,000,000 shares authorized; 22,159,446 and 14,599,612 shares issued and outstanding at December 31, 2013 and 2012, respectively	2,216	1,460
Additional paid-in capital	89,177,556	47,678,924
Accumulated deficit	(57,564,497)	(30,696,299)

Total stockholders’ equity	31,615,275	16,984,085

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity	$38,449,312	$19,823,680

(1)	The condensed consolidated balance sheets at December 31, 2013 and 2012 have been derived from the audited financial statements at such date but do not include all of the information and footnotes required by accounting principles generally accepted in the United States for complete financial statements.